«  OFFICAL MINUTES

Chatfield Public Schools School Board ISD #227

B Special Board Meeting
Date | time 11/14/2018 6:00 PM | Meeting called to order by Jerry Chase

Attendance

In Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, the special meeting of the School Board of Independent School District No. 227, Olmsted,
Fillmore and Winona Counties was held on November 14, 2018. The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. at the HS Forum Room
by Jerry Chase, Board Chair.

Roll call was taken with these members present: Chase, McMahon, Jeffers, Isensee. Priebe was absent. All present said the Pledge of
Allegiance.

Approval of Minutes

McMahon/Jeffers motion for Approval of Agenda.
Motion carried: 5-0

Canvas Results of General Election

Member Amy Jeffers introduced the following Resolution and moved for its adoption:

OF SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No. 227, Chatfield, Minnesota as follows:

1. It is hereby found, determined and declared that the general election of the voters of the district held on November 6,
2018, was in all respects duly and legally called and held.

2, As specified in the attached Abstract and Return of Votes Cast, a total of 6113 voters of the district voted at said
election on the election of three school board members for four-year term vacancies on the board caused by
expiration of term on the first Monday in January next following the general election, as follows:

Matt McMahon 1382
Lanny Isensee 1381
Scott Backer 1199
Dorothy-Helen L. Billmeier 824
Write-Ins 78
3. Matt McMahon, Lanny Isensee, and Scott Backer, having received the highest number of votes, are elected to four

year terms beginning the first Monday in January, 2019.

4. The school district clerk is hereby authorized to certify the results of the election to the county auditor of each
county in which the school district is located in whole or in part.

/s/ Scott Backer

Scott Backer, School District Clerk
Chatfield Schools — District #227
November 14,2018



The motion for the adoption of the foregoing Resolution was duly seconded by Matt McMahon and upon vote being taken thereon the
following voted in favor thereof: Chase, Isensee, Backer, McMahon, and Jeffers.

And the following voted against the same: none

Whereupon said Resolution was declared duly passed and adopted. Motion carried 5-0

Adjourn

Isensee/Jeffers motion to adjourn at 6:10pm. Motion carried 5-0

Respectfully submitted

Scott Backer, Clerk
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RESOLUTION CANVASSING RETURNS OF VOTES
OF SCHOOL DISTRICT GENER AL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No. 227,
Chatfield, Minnesota as follows:

1.

It is hereby found, determined and declared that the general election of the
voters of the district held on November 6, 2018, was in all respects duly
and legally called and held.

As specified in the attached Abstract and Return of Votes Cast, a total of
6113 voters of the district voted at said election on the election of three
school board members for four-year term vacancies on the board caused by
expiration of term on the first Monday in January next following the
general election, as follows:

Matt McMahon 1382
Lanny Isensee 1381
Scott Backer 1199

Dorothy-Helen L. Billmeier 824
Write-Ins 78

Matt McMahon, Lanny Isensee, and Scott Backer, having received the
highest number of votes, are elected to four year terms beginning the first
Monday in January, 2019.

The school district clerk is hereby authorized to certify the results of the
election to the county auditor of each county in which the school district is

located in whole or in part.

'Scott Backer

School District Clerk

Chatfield Schools — District #227
November 14, 2018







Abstract of Votes Cast
Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD)
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 6, 2018

Compited from the Official Returns.




Abstract print version 24038, generated 11/13/2018 9:39:04 AM

Summary of Totals

Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD)
Tuesday, November 6, 2018 State Generat Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 7807
Number of persons registered on Election Day 322
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 1075
Number of federal office only absentee ballots 1
Number of presidential absentee bailots 0
Total number of persons voting 6113

Summary of Totals
Independent School District No. 227 {CHATFIELD)
Tuesday, November 6, 2018 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

School Board Member (I1SD #227) (Elect 3)

NP NP NP
Lanny Isensee Scott Backer Matthew McMahon
1381 1189 1382

Abstract print version 24038, generated 11/13/2018 9:39:04 AM

NP
Dorothy-Helen L. Bilimeter
824

Wi
WRITE-IN**
78
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Precinct

230045
230050
23 0055 :
230080
230075
230095
230130
230180
55 0015 :
550030
55 0040 :
55 0065 :
550075 :
55 0090 :
850120

Detail of Election Resuits

independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD)
Tuesday, November 8, 2018 State Genera! Election

CARROLTON TWP.
CHATFIELD
CHATFIELD TWP.
FILLMORE TWP.
FOUNTAIN TWP.
JORDAN TWP.
PILOT MOUND TWP.
SUMNER TWP.
CHATFIELD

ELMIRA TWP,
EYOTA TWP.
MARION TWP. P-1
ORION TWP.
PLEASANT GROVE TWP.
SARATOGA TWP

Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD)

Total:

Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

234
958
354
298
190
235
222
326
718
247
324
2558
346
511
286
7807

Persons Reglstered
on Electlon Day
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24
85
12
10
4
10
12
"
23
12
12
96
10
16
5
322

Total Number of
Persons Voting

207
684
284
248
161
180
187
247
535
186
250
2053
277
393
211
6113




Detait of Election Results
Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD)
Tuesday, November 6, 2018 State General Election

Office Title: School Board Member (1SD #227) (Elect 3)

Precinct NP
Lanny Isensee

23 0045 : CARROLTON TWP. 4
23 0050 : CHATFIELD 427
23 0055 : CHATFIELD TWP. 139
23 0060 : FILLMORE TWP. 0
23 0075 : FOUNTAIN TWP, o
23 0095 : JORDAN TWP. 87
23 0130 : PILOT MOUND TWP. 58
23 0180 : SUMNER TWP. 33
550015 : CHATFIELD 357
55 0030 : ELMIRA TWP. 105
55 0040 : EYOTA TWP. 9
56 0065 : MARION TWP. P-1 1
55 0075 : ORION TWP. 124
55 0090 : PLEASANT GROVE TWP. 36
85 0120 : SARATOGA TWP 1
Total: 1381

NP
Scott Backer
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371
127

68
52
20
338
82

108
24

1199

NP
Matthew McMahon

5

1382

NP
Dorothy-Helen L.
Billmeier

1
266
74
0

1
54
43
19
178
64
8

1
87
27
1
824
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We, the school board members of Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD), certify that we have canvassed the returns of the State General Election held on Tuesday,
November 6, 2018 and have herein specified the names of any candidates receiving votes and the number of votes received by each candidate, and have herein specified the
number of votes for and against any ballot questions voted on in this election.

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the clerk of
Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD).

Witness our officiat signature at "é i M in O } m57l€C/ County this / Z/71}/) day of Ajd\/émbf}ém‘
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State of Minnesota

independgnt School istricw . 227 (CHATFIELD)

A
X ¢ , Clerk of the Independent School District No. 2 o hereby cerlify the within and foregoing
! (_/() ! 12 46/\/ Clerk of the Ind dent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD) do h fy the withi

! i pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the Independent Schoot District No. 227 (CHATFIELD) State
General Ele: held on Tuesday, November 6, 2018.

Witness my hand and official seat qf office this _ l q{hqay of NOV&mbﬁ‘énlf %
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SCHOOL BORAD WRITE INS

ELECTION 2018

TOTAL VOTES NAME
14 Tracey Ferguson
11 Alesha Worden

Josh Eisenman

Jerry Chase

Wendy Kirchner

Robert Goldsmith

Jeff Erding

Michael O'Bryne

Joel Viss

Shelby Remme

Paul Stephas

Chad Eide

Jake Lane

Allison Stoehr

James Early

Gary Zwart

Carolyn Meyer

Brent Berge

Melissa Burnett

Bryan K Peterson

Mark McBroom

Dave Dudek

Nora Gathje

Alan Amundson

Amy Jeffers

Greg LaPlante

Jeff DeBuhr

Jeffery Hale

Jody Simenson

Rick Lowrey

Tim Danielson

Dan Hurley
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227 School District

\

227 SD

Byron

Nora Gathjen-1

Chatfield

Alan Amundson - 1
Amy Jeffers - 1
Greg LaPlante - 1
Jeff DeBuhr -1
Jeffrey Hale - 1
Jerry Chase - 3
Jody Simenson - 1
Joel Viss - 1

Rick Lowrey - 1
Tim Danielson - 1
Tracey Ferguson -7
Wendy Kirchner - 4

Elmira

Dan Hurley - 1
Dan Keefe -1

Orion

Alesha Worden -1
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