OFFICAL MINUTES

APPROVED NOV 1 9 2018 Chatfield Public Schools School Board ISD #227

Special Board Meeting

Date | time 11/14/2018 6:00 PM | Meeting called to order by Jerry Chase

Attendance

In Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, the special meeting of the School Board of Independent School District No. 227, Olmsted, Fillmore and Winona Counties was held on November 14, 2018. The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. at the HS Forum Room by Jerry Chase, Board Chair.

Roll call was taken with these members present: Chase, McMahon, Jeffers, Isensee. Priebe was absent. All present said the Pledge of Allegiance.

Approval of Minutes

McMahon/Jeffers motion for Approval of Agenda.

Motion carried: 5-0

Canvas Results of General Election

Member Amy Jeffers introduced the following Resolution and moved for its adoption:

RESOLUTION CANVASSING RETURNS OF VOTES

OF SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No. 227, Chatfield, Minnesota as follows:

- 1. It is hereby found, determined and declared that the general election of the voters of the district held on November 6, 2018, was in all respects duly and legally called and held.
- 2. As specified in the attached Abstract and Return of Votes Cast, a total of 6113 voters of the district voted at said election on the election of three school board members for four-year term vacancies on the board caused by expiration of term on the first Monday in January next following the general election, as follows:

Matt McMahon 1382 Lanny Isensee 1381 Scott Backer 1199 Dorothy-Helen L. Billmeier 824 Write-Ins 78

- Matt McMahon, Lanny Isensee, and Scott Backer, having received the highest number of votes, are elected to four 3. year terms beginning the first Monday in January, 2019.
- The school district clerk is hereby authorized to certify the results of the election to the county auditor of each 4. county in which the school district is located in whole or in part.

/s/ Scott Backer

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing Resolution was duly seconded by Matt McMahon and upon vote being taken thereon the following voted in favor thereof: Chase, Isensee, Backer, McMahon, and Jeffers.

And the following voted against the same: none

Whereupon said Resolution was declared duly passed and adopted. Motion carried 5-0

Adjourn

Isensee/Jeffers motion to adjourn at 6:10pm. Motion carried 5-0

Respectfully submitted

Scott Backer, Clerk

RESOLUTION CANVASSING RETURNS OF VOTES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No. 227, Chatfield, Minnesota as follows:

- 1. It is hereby found, determined and declared that the general election of the voters of the district held on November 6, 2018, was in all respects duly and legally called and held.
- 2. As specified in the attached Abstract and Return of Votes Cast, a total of 6113 voters of the district voted at said election on the election of three school board members for four-year term vacancies on the board caused by expiration of term on the first Monday in January next following the general election, as follows:

Matt McMahon	1382
Lanny Isensee	1381
Scott Backer	1199
Dorothy-Helen L. Billmeie	r 824

Write-Ins

3. Matt McMahon, Lanny Isensee, and Scott Backer, having received the highest number of votes, are elected to four year terms beginning the first Monday in January, 2019.

78

4. The school district clerk is hereby authorized to certify the results of the election to the county auditor of each county in which the school district is located in whole or in part.

'Scott Backer

School District Clerk

Chatfield Schools – District #227

November 14, 2018

		descriptions and the second se
		transista de constitución de c
		van manifesti de la constanta
		dalication of scales and scales are scales and scales and scales and scales and scales and scales are scales and scales and scales and scales are scales are scales and scales are scales are scales and scales are scales a
		di describente
		oon aandele aan territoria
		от най тейней дей дей тейней дей тей тейней дей тейней
		ekirom acifyariya diproduci
		and the state of t
		Charlester
		distribution of the common colorisation of the common colorisation of the common colorisation of the color
		na operación de la companya de la co
		numera ná kládi hidolinich kiele na
		obioche over del provincia del construcción del construcc
		tife the administrative receivers and the second receivers and the seco
		OLA GOLDEN NA
		non-terrete et en monte et
		noinotainethaidh
		NUTRIÁNELLIUS EDOCE JOANNA

Abstract of Votes Cast Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD) State of Minnesota at the State General Election Held Tuesday, November 6, 2018

Compiled from the Official Returns.

Abstract print version 24038, generated 11/13/2018 9:39:04 AM

Summary of Totals Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD) Tuesday, November 6, 2018 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	7807
Number of persons registered on Election Day	322
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	1075
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	1
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	6113

Summary of Totals Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD) Tuesday, November 6, 2018 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

School Board Member (ISD #227) (Elect 3)

NP	NP	NP	NP	WI
Lanny Isensee	Scott Backer	Matthew McMahon	Dorothy-Helen L. Billmeier	WRITE-IN**
1381	1199	1382	824	78

Detail of Election Results Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD) Tuesday, November 6, 2018 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
23 0045 : CARROLTON TWP.	234	24	207
23 0050 : CHATFIELD	958	65	684
23 0055 : CHATFIELD TWP.	354	12	284
23 0060 ; FILLMORE TWP.	298	10	248
23 0075 : FOUNTAIN TWP.	190	4	161
23 0095 : JORDAN TWP.	235	10	190
23 0130 : PILOT MOUND TWP.	222	12	187
23 0180 : SUMNER TWP.	326	11	247
55 0015 : CHATFIELD	718	23	535
55 0030 : ELMIRA TWP.	247	12	186
55 0040 : EYOTA TWP.	324	12	250
55 0065 : MARION TWP. P-1	2558	96	2053
55 0075 : ORION TWP.	346	10	277
55 0090 : PLEASANT GROVE TWP.	511	16	393
85 0120 : SARATOGA TWP	286	5	211
Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD) Total:	7807	322	6113

Detail of Election Results Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD) Tuesday, November 6, 2018 State General Election

Office Title: School Board Member (ISD #227) (Elect 3)

Precinct	NP Lanny Isensee	NP Scott Backer	NP Matthew McMahon	NP Dorothy-Helen L. Billmeier	WI WRITE-IN**
23 0045 : CARROLTON TWP.	4	3	5	1	0
23 0050 : CHATFIELD	427	371	422	266	22
23 0055 : CHATFIELD TWP.	139	127	138	74	15
23 0060 : FILLMORE TWP.	0	0	0	0	0
23 0075 : FOUNTAIN TWP.	0	0	1	1	0
23 0095 : JORDAN TWP.	87	68	85	54	9
23 0130 : PILOT MOUND TWP.	58	52	62	43	2
23 0180 : SUMNER TWP.	33	20	32	19	0
55 0015 : CHATFIELD	357	338	343	178	23
55 0030 : ELMIRA TWP.	105	82	99	64	3
55 0040 : EYOTA TWP.	9	4	13	8	0
55 0065 : MARION TWP. P-1	1	1	0	1	0
55 0075 : ORION TWP.	124	109	147	87	1
55 0090 : PLEASANT GROVE TWP.	36	24	34	27	3
85 0120 : SARATOGA TWP	1	0	1	1	0
Total:	1381	1199	1382	824	78

We, the school board members of Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD), certify that we have canvassed the returns of the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 6, 2018 and have herein specified the names of any candidates receiving votes and the number of votes received by each candidate, and have herein specified the number of votes for and against any ballot questions voted on in this election.

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the clerk of Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD).

Witness our official signature at Chatfield M/in Olm 3	ted county this 14th day of MOVEMBEY2018
Ones O Alex	·
School Board Member 1977 C.S.C.	
School Board Member Canny Isensee	-
School Board Member Watie Priche	
School Board Member S. 13 CO 14 D	
Scor bucker	
School Board Member Amy Jeffey'S	•
School Board Member Math McMahon	
Matto Munn School Board Member	

State of Minnesota Independent School District No. 227 (CHATFIELD)				
1 DUIL BUCKEY	_, Clerk of the Independent S			
pages to be a full and correct copy of the	original abstract and return o	of the votes cast in the Inde	pendent School District No	o. 227 (CHATFIELD) State
General Election held on Tuesday, November 6, 2018.	Vadanavala	Λ		
Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of	1 NOVE (1) ()C, 2018.	//	1/	
		- []		
	,	Vine		
	\	X [Y]T]	MACKL	

SCHOOL BORAD WRITE INS ELECTION 2018

TOTAL VOTES	NAME
14	Tracey Ferguson
11	Alesha Worden
5	Josh Eisenman
5	Jerry Chase
4	Wendy Kirchner
3	Robert Goldsmith
2	Jeff Erding
2	Michael O'Bryne
2	Joel Viss
1	Shelby Remme
1	Paul Stephas
1	Chad Eide
1	Jake Lane
1	Allison Stoehr
1	James Early
1	Gary Zwart
1	Carolyn Meyer
1	Brent Berge
1	Melissa Burnett
1	Bryan K Peterson
1	Mark McBroom
1	Dave Dudek
1	Nora Gathje
1	Alan Amundson
1	Amy Jeffers
1	Greg LaPlante
1	Jeff DeBuhr
	Jeffery Hale
1	Jody Simenson
1	
1	Rick Lowrey
1	Tim Danielson
1	Dan Hurley
1	Dan Keefe

ACCEPTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
Bibliotholography manufactures of the second
as more formation and associated
diddictransacialisticapopopopop
NOTE THAT AND A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
NORTH STATE OF THE
nocetano con esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta
entidenciès messasses sui documbi.
ana accian per interess de la companya de la compan
namonomonalanski konning
desertant desert
nousissi-aries continuent none
подология положений в подология подо
ediciones premiorances elements

OFFICE SCHOOL BOAVED

WRITE IN TALLY SHEET Chatfield TShp

NAME	TOTAL VOTES	NAME	TOTAL VOTES
Robert Gold Smith	3	mike Stefnas	1
Shelpy Remme	1	·	
Paul STEPHAS	1		
TRACY FERGUSON	3		
ALISHA WORDON	1		
Chad Eide	1	1	***************************************
JAKE Lane	. /		Productive and the second seco
			8 2
	-		

OFFICE CO. Recorder

OFFICE CO. ATT GLNEY

NAME	TOTAL VOTES	NAME		TOTAL VOTES
wm wright	/	Jim	Hanson	1
		TOM	Man YOM	1
•		SCOTT	Hanson Manyorl SPRinger	/
				-

4.50				
			and the state of t	

WRITE IN TALLY SHEET

Judan Tasky

OFFICE School Board #227	_	OFFICE Supreme Court,	associate
NAME	TOTAL VOTES	OFFICE Supreme Court, Gustice 5 NAME	TOTAL VOTES
alesha worden 111	3	Scotter Genty	/
Josh liseaman 11 Alleson Stocker 1	2		
Janes Carly 1 Anary Forguson 11	2		
Dary Juanti Calolyn Muyer,	1		

OFFICE Supreme Court Judge 7 NAME NAME	TOTAL VOTES	OFFICE Supreme Court Judge 12 NAME Dawn Cobinson	TOTAL VOTES
Now Probinion	/	OMINI (Patrinson)	/
		7.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************
And the second s			
			1
	Annual control of the		
	1		

Add a state of the			

WRITE IN TALLY SHEET

Chatfield City

OFFICE County Attorne	4	OFFICE Soil Water Sup- Dis	t2
NAME On the	TOTAL VOTES	NAME	TOTAL VOTES
Matt Opat Mike Zwart		Wm Bailey	·
			i
office School Board		OFFICE Co Auditor Trea	CI, Dan
			.50000
NAME	TOTAL VOTES	NAME	TOTAL VOTES
Joel Viss			TOTAL
Joel Viss		NAME	TOTAL
Joel Viss Tracey Ferguson Josh Eismann		NAME	TOTAL
Joel Viss Tracey Ferguson Josh Eismann Brent Berge		NAME	TOTAL
Joel Viss Tracey Ferguson Josh Eismann Brent Berge allcia (Alasha) Warden		NAME	TOTAL
Joel Viss Tracey Ferguson Josh Eismann Brent Berge alicia (Alasha) Worden Melisa Burnett Bruan K Peterson		NAME	TOTAL
Joel Viss Tracey Ferguson Josh Eismann Brent Berge allcia (Alesha) Wonden Melisa Burnett Bryan K Peterson Mark Mc Broom		NAME	TOTAL
Joel Viss Tracey Ferguson Josh Eismann Brent Berge alicia (Alasha) Wonden Melissa Burnett		NAME	TOTAL
Joel Viss Tracey Ferguson Josh Eismann Brent Berge allcia (Alesha) Wonden Melisa Burnett Bryan K Peterson Mark Mc Broom		NAME	TOTAL
Joel Viss Tracey Ferguson Josh Eismann Brent Berge Alicia (Alesha) Worden Melisa Burnett Bryan K Peterson Mark McBroom Jerry Chase		NAME	TOTAL
Joel Viss Tracey Ferguson Josh Eismann Brent Berge Alicia (Alasha) Wandin Melissa Burnett Bryan K Peterson Mark McBroom Jerry Chase Dave Dudek		NAME	TOTAL

nt aurespectual de la constitución de la constituci
na una dia zara una antara una degra de describir de de describir de describation de describir de describir de describir de describir d

227 School District

	227 SD
Byron	Nora Gathjen - 1
Chatfield	Alan Amundson - 1 Amy Jeffers - 1 Greg LaPlante - 1 Jeff DeBuhr - 1 Jeffrey Hale - 1 Jerry Chase - 3 Jody Simenson - 1 Joel Viss - 1 Rick Lowrey - 1 Tim Danielson - 1 Tracey Ferguson - 7 Wendy Kirchner - 4
Elmira	Dan Hurley - 1 Dan Keefe - 1
Orion	Alesha Worden - 1

